CATUPRLA

FROILA’I\ﬁJ/./

AN G. CALEJESAN

ATTY.R
BAOCﬁairman

) D)
WW o
RAIQUHL R. FRANCISCO JENNYLYN T. SARAUS

Ac@rt Manager

Duly Approved Program of Work and Cost Estimates

Certificate of Availability of Funds

Approved Budget for the Contract

Abstract of Bids

Resolution of the BAC or the BAC Recommending Award

Approval of Award by Approving Authority

Other pertinent documents as may be reasonably required by existing laws.

@0 000

1.03 All Contract documents are and shall remain as the property of the PPA.

1.04 The words and expressions in the Contract shall have the same meanings
respectively assigned to them in the Contract Documents referred to above.

ARTICLE 1II

CONTRACTOR'’'S UNDERTAKING
SCOPE OF WORK

2.01 The CONTRACTOR in consideration of the payment to be made by the
PPA to the CONTRACTOR as stated in the Contract Documents and this Contract, the
latter hereby covenants to execute and complete the NRP-SUR-03-21, REPAIR OF
DAMAGED ROCK BULKHEAD, PORT OF LAWIGAN, BISLIG, SURIGAO DEL SUR
in conformity in all respects with the provisions of this Contract, as follows:

Item Description Qty. Unit | Unit Price Amount
No.
o I General Expenses
§ 1.1 Mobilization and 1.00 L.S. 212,100.00 212,100.00
% . Demolition
w9
g S 1.2 Provide Safety & 1.00 L.S. 227,850.00 227,850.00
5. & Health Program
O 2 II Supply and Place 1,020.00 | Cu.m. 8.323.23 8,489,698.56
o & 100 to 500 Kgs.
Rocks
III Supply and Place 560.00 Gl 10,511.58 5,886,485.64
50 to 100 Kgs.
Rocks
IV Concrete Works
4.1 Concreting of 3,021.50 | Sg.m. 2,882.04 8,708,080.50
= Side Slopes of
2 B Bulkhead
s 4.2 Supply and 23,909.19 | Kgs. 105.74 2,528,097.26
Install of Steel
Reinforcements
\'/ Painting Works for 1.00 L.S. 329,392.98 329,392.98
Concrete Curbs
OVER-ALL TOTAL P 26,381,704.94

tdent

P

(O8]



